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Table F.—Return of Lands purchased from 1st April, 1917, to 31st March, 1918, under
Discharged Soldiers Settlement Amendment Act, 1917.

Table G.—Land-for-settlements Estates acquired since 31st March, 1918, or purchased

beforeandnotdealt with.

Table H.—Land-settlement Finance Association incorporated from 1st April, 1917, to
31st March, 1918.

Owner. Locality. Settlement.

Auckland.
Karaka Parish Reid .. I

3\reu
posse

during
Per Acre. Amou

Area.

£ s. d. Acres.

i taken
ission oi
Year, and
lilt paid. Pui-cliased fur

Area
approxi-

mately not
yet taken
possession

of.Amount.

Reid A. S., A. S., and
It. S.

£
Messrs. M. A. Brooke

and R. L. Johnson

Acres,
192

Histen, D. and I). 1'.
Canterbury.
Cavo .. , McGregor .. )
™.
, i Jungle No. IWinchester T °, M .,Jungle No. 2

12 10 0 327 4,082 G.J.Taylor
A. C. Parish
A. B. Macintosh .. oi

08•Jones, J. S. and li.

Brown, A...
Otago.

Owaka .. i Lakeview .. 53 488 W. K. Smyth

Laidlaw, A. A.
Southland.

Woodlands .. I Lambert .. 101 2,130 R. Lambert

I L 481 6,700 321

Name. Estate. Locality. Area. Price. Possession.

Bell, A.
Caley, D.
Cossar, M. 0. ..
Phair, CO.
Smith, E. S. ..
Duncan, O. P. M.
Hutchinson, E. M.
Hare, W. J.
Makgill and Middlotou ..
Reid, N. and D. S.
Hine, E.
Fisher, T. W. ..
Blake, J. T.
Gardner, M., McKenzio, S.,

and late R. B.
Gillies,P. A. ..
Bidwcll, S. B., J. O., and

W. E.
Maitland, A. G.
Moore, J.
Walker, D. N. (late)
Richards, J.
Murray,W., and Roberts, J.
Stalker, D. and L.
Oughton, W. H.
Groy, J.
Edwards, W. A.

Mangateparu Near Morrinsville, Auckland
Te Rapa Parish, Auckland ..
Near Morrinsvillo, Auckland

Te Teko, Auckland
Near Te Puke, Auckland
Opotiki, Auckland
Kaeo Parish, Auckland
Horahora, Auckland
Ngaliinapouri
Huiroa, Taranaki ..
Rangitoto-Tuhua, Taranaki
Cape S.D., Taranaki
Carnarvon, Wellington

Acres.
4,303

208
152

1,159
I ,080

434
2,250

00
1,060

220
1,728

800
50

282

£
09,805
0,240

342
2,420

25,050
7,814

27,000
20

13,330
0,490

17,280
2,900
1,045
9,808

June 25, 1918.
Juno 28. 1918.
Aug. 21, 1918.
Aug. 21, 1918.
Nov. 9, 1918.
Sept. 30, 1918.
Mar. 31, 1919.
Nov. — 1918.
Nov. — 1918.
Mar. 28, 1919.

1, 1918.
Nov. 30, 1918.
Nov. — 1918.
Sept. 2, 1918.

Horahora

Pihautea
Near Te Hero, Wellington . .
South Wairarapa, Wellington

508
2,200

13,982
90,090

Aug. 15, 1918.
Mar. 31, 1919.

Gladbrook

Seafield, Canterbury

Miller'sPlat, Otago

Near Middlemarch, Otago ..
Near Edendale, Southland ..
Waimatuku, Southland
Otautau, Southland
Near Lumsden, Southland ..

949
100
381
501

5,273
506
445
470
873

3,312
775

2,409
2,810

01,519
11,027
3,100
8,930

10,912

Mav 31, 1918.
Mai-. 31, 1919.
July 1, 1918.
July 1, 191.8.
Juno 28, 1918.
April 30, 1918.
Sept. 20, 1918.
Mar. 31, 1919.
Mar. 31, 1919.

Purchased for individual
soldiers

20,812
5,920

399,730
80,790

32,732 480,520

Association.Association.1. Locality. Name of Owner. Purchase- Number
Arei1- ,,,n,.,r of Area of Allotment.money. Members.

itaikarangi
Auckland.

Near Whangarei .. Lewis, D. H.
Aores. j £ Acres... 1,545 I 10,590 0 230, 130, 254, 304,

230, and 331.
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